TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM751613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/07/2022	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Autum, Inc.		08/24/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Talent Agency, LLC	
Street Address:	9336 Civic Center Drive	
City:	Beverly Hills	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90210	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88143268	AUTUM	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 415-438-1890

Email: trademarks@rjg.com Richard J. Greenstone **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 5885 Doyle Street

Address Line 4: Emeryville, CALIFORNIA 94608

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard J. Greenstone		
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Greenstone/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Autum to UTA TM Assignment - executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0261

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Autum, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 112 Arena Street, El Segundo, California 90245 (the "Assignor"), has adopted, used, and is the owner of the following trademark filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and for which an intent to use application is now pending:

Trademark Classes Serial Number of Application AUTUM 9, 35, 36, 38, 41, and 42 88/143268

hereinafter the "Trademark and Application,"; and

WHEREAS United Talent Agency, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at 9336 Civic Center Drive, Beverly Hills, California 90210 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademark and Application and has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of Autum, Inc.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Autum, Inc. hereby assigns *nunc pro tunc*, as of June 7, 2022, to United Talent Agency, LLC, all right, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Trademark and Application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and Application and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

Executed this _2	24	day of _	August	, 20 <u>22</u> , at
Los Angeles , Ca	alifornia.	• –		

AUTUM, INC.

RECORDED: 08/26/2022

By:

DOISON McCALEB thief Executive Office

Autum, Inc.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007833 FRAME: 0262